Pub <*
Charity.

Limited

Declined Donations for May 2018

Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 01 - Far North District
Ohaeawai School Board of Trustees Accommodation $10,000.00 $0.00 A
Hukerenui School PTA Partially cover the costs of the playgrounds certified soft fall $5,593.00 $0.00 F
Nga Moko A Rahiri Incorporated Costumes and equipment $10,000.00 $0.00 |
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3
TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Whangarei Budgeting Service Incorporated 17 triton polo shirts $1,005.43 $0.00 |

Habitat for Humanity (Northland) Limited E’gg’;?g’gggtr::nﬁqga_”stg};ﬁ””d Manager for our Home $47,627.20 $0.00 E

Northland Football Club Incorporated Leasing minibuses $36,011.01 $0.00 |

Parua Bay Playcentre Equipment and resources for the playcentre $6,083.69 $0.00 B

Pompallier Catholic College 15 jackets $1,127.40 $0.00 F,l

Sail Northland Charitable Trust 2 RS Feva dinghies $20,339.13 $0.00 L
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6
TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville High School Set of canoes $5,906.09 $0.00 F
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1
TLA 04 - Albany
Fushin Ryu Karate (NZ) Limited Travel costs $15,000.00 $0.00 C
The North Harbour Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated Accommodation - 20.07.2018 - 21.07.2018 $900.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 2
TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Springboard Community Works New staff computers $9,368.71 $0.00 |

Mahurangi East Bowling Club New carpet green $162,240.00 $0.00 L

Waioneke School Complete the swimming pool area upgrade project $25,096.00 $0.00 B
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3
TLA 05 - North Shore
Hearts & Minds NZ Incorporated Facilitation fees $9,600.00 $0.00 D
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Applicant Name

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill
Roopa Aur AAP Charitable Trust

The Urban Ecoliving Charitable Trust

Poly-Emp Employment & Advisory Service

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki
One Tree Hill College

TLA 07.2 - Orakei
Akarana Young Mariners
Glen Innes School

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf
Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Museum of Transport and Technology
Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated
The Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated

Breast Cancer Cure
Auckland Branch Cystic Fibrosis Assn
West End Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated

Living Theatre Charitable Trust

Rainbow Youth Incorporated

TLA 08 - Manukau
Ferguson Intermediate (Otara)

TLA 08.1 - Howick
James Cook High School

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Purpose

2-month rent and 1 weeks bond

Start up costs - Insurances, staff training, development of the
educational programme and resources, H&S polices and
procedures, and promotional activity to schools

5 laptops

Accommodation, ski package and helmets

New replacement safety boat
Installation of the astro turf, fencing and sports equipment

Lane ropes

Uniforms

Futura Trailers Tandem Axle Low loader trailer
Laptops and Ipads

Salary Costs in June and July for Women's Services and
Community Education Coordinator

Domestic travel
Medical equipment
Implementation of the deck balustrade

Transportation, cost of technical and sound gear, uv tubes,
and accommodation

Professional development for the Volunteer Coordinator

Two air conditioning / heat pump units including installation

Instrumental workshops and mentoring sessions

Amount Requested
Total Approved

$11,733.50
$5,000.00

$5,213.04
Total Approved

$5,000.00
Total Approved

$26,519.00
$115,610.00
Total Approved

$4,975.00
$6,190.00
$14,045.00
$7,327.49

$9,481.60

$8,735.86
$13,712.50
$10,000.00

$5,400.00

$2,713.00
Total Approved

$6,317.64
Total Approved

$4,070.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note

$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

No: of applicants 10

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 10 - Franklin
St Patricks Indoor Bowling Club

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated)

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District
Thames Amateur Swimming Club
Thames Coast Community Kindergarten Incorporated

He Mana Toi Moehau Trust

Thames Youth Centre Incorporated

TLA 13 - Waikato District
Te Kauwhata Health Awareness Society Incorporated
Franklin Basketball Incorporated
Matangi School

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District
Kawhia Golf Club Incorporated

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District
Maketu Ongatoro Wetland Society Incorporated

Te Puke Cricket Club Incorporated
Youth Search And Rescue Tauranga Trust
Omokoroa Sport and Recreation Society

TLA 23 - Tauranga City
Sustainable Endeavours Charitable Trust

Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated

Tauranga City AFC Incorporated
Argos Gymnastics Club Incorporated

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Purpose

Accommodation

Costs associated with community rugby representative
teams and equipment purchases

Three backstroke ledges
New kitchen

Costs associated with the construction and content
population of a website for Creative Coromandel

Costs of students completing a mural in the centre

Costs of a strength machine and weights
Replacement backboards and storage boxes
Equipment required for the Perceptual Motor programme

Ride on greens mower

Te Puke Intermediate Eco Learning class - planning each
trip, deliver the class visit, field trip and one follow visit per
term

Costs to upgrade the cricket pavilion and deck
Operational costs
Building of the pavilion

HydroHub 2

Defib, Generator, petrol bloer, 60 x pigtail standards and 10 x

Y post waratah
Affiliation fees
New sprung floor

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

$3,402.00
$10,000.00
Total Approved

$1,512.00
$4,091.65

$7,250.00

$471.12
Total Approved

$2,445.00
$25,768.78
$7,232.41
Total Approved

$40,460.00
Total Approved

$2,750.00

$97,382.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
Total Approved

$3,000.00
$5,554.75

$13,027.51
$30,000.00
Total Approved

No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 4

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 4

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 4
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Applicant Name
TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Ngakuru School

TLA 31 - Napier City
Birthright (HB) Child And Family Care Trust
Napier City Council

Waiohiki Marae Board of Trustees
English Language Partners New Zealand Trust

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District
Canteen Taranaki

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District
Waverley Primary School

TLA 39 - Manawatu District
Steam Traction Society Incorporated

Manawatu Pottery Society Incorporated

Feilding Brass Incorporated

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City
St Peter's College BOT
Manawatu Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated

Mash Trust

Comedy Hub Palmerston North Incorporated

TLA 41 - Tararua District
Dannevirke Smallbore Rifle Club

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Purpose

Tournament tiger turf installed

Replacement of the van
Two all terrain wheelchairs

Development of the Waiohiki Marae wharenui and ablution
block building project

Resources and teachers salary for 3 terms at the Hawkes
Bay Centre

Assist with hiring Shane McKenzie to coach the premier
mens team

Key youth worker salaries

Ride-on lawnmower

New gantry crane

Kiln controller and wiring up the controller, and kilns by a
qualified electrician

Accommodation

700 school chairs
Hall hire

Fit-out costs of a new bathroom in one unit at Ribbonwood
Terrace, Porirua

Portable sound system

Travel and accommodation

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

$7,000.00 $0.00 A
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1

$20,000.00 $0.00 D
$15,000.00 $0.00 L
$20,000.00 $0.00 |
$2,588.26 $0.00 |
$3,000.00 $0.00 |
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

$8,000.00 $0.00 B
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1

$6,152.50 $0.00 F
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1

$8,175.35 $0.00 B

$1,325.00 $0.00 B

$2,690.00 $0.00 B
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

$48,300.00 $0.00 |
$1,325.35 $0.00 |
$15,000.00 $0.00 B
$935.00 $0.00 |

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

$2,562.00 $0.00 M
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1
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Applicant Name
TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Centre for Science and Citizenship Trust

TLA 44 - Porirua City
Titahi Bay School

Porirua Community Arts Council Incorporated

English Language Partners New Zealand Trust - Porirua Centre
Outpawed Rescue Trust

Porirua City Council

Mana College

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City
Petone Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Upper Hutt Maidstone United Netball Club Incorporated

TLA 47 - Wellington City
Dwell Housing Trust
He Whanau Manaaki o Tararua Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated
Capital Swim Club Incorporated
Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated - Wellington Branch
Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated

TLA 48 - Masterton District
Wairarapa College

TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District
Featherston Golf Club Incorporated

TLA 52 - Nelson City
Nelson South Swimming Club Incorporated

Basketball Development Nelson Trust

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Purpose

Venue hire, audio equipment hire, research, staffing and
travel

Two 65" television sets

2018 Writers' Walk project - Remainder of concrete pad and
pathway, information bollard and bollard signage

Laptop, projector, mouse, speaker and a laminator
2018 Rescue conference - venue and catering

Miromoda runway fashion show and lighting/visual/audio
equipment

Hockey turf hire and hockey socks

Administrative services contract for the 2018 season
Coaches with monetary donation

New roof at 4/171 Queens Drive, Lyall Bay
Double gate project

Travel and accommodation

Two heat pumps

Cost of a leased automobile

Costs to demolish the Poto College House

Toro Groundsmaster 580D mower

Lane hire

Delivery of the Kiwi Hoops coaching in schools programme
during the months of May and June

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

$6,209.66
Total Approved

$3,500.00
$9,510.00
$2,431.00
$3,449.25
$10,000.00

$1,488.87
Total Approved

$18,414.09
$4,000.00
Total Approved

$8,850.00
$7,517.00
$18,000.00
$11,111.47
$5,000.00
Total Approved

$50,000.00
Total Approved

$5,500.00
Total Approved

$13,370.22
$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 6

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 5

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 60 - Christchurch City
St Albans Community Preschool Incorporated
Mental Health Advocacy and Peer Support Trust
American Football Canterbury Incorporated
Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ Inc CWCC
Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ Inc CWCC
Christchurch Girl's High School Hockey Club Incorporated
Canterbury Car Club Incorporated
Christchurch Competitions Society Incorporated
Global African Migrants Professional Association (GAMPA) Incorporated
Metro Youth Trust
Physics Room Trust

TLA 62 - Selwyn District
Selwyn United Football Club Incorporated
Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Southbridge School Board of Trustees

TLA 64 - Timaru District
The South Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated

TLA National

New Zealand Football Incorporated

Worldskills New Zealand

Play It Strange Trust
The New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited
Parent to Parent - New Zealand Incorporated

Surf Life Saving New Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Softball Association Inc
Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Purpose

Exterior refurbishment

Moving and fit out costs of the new premises
Football jug machine and footballs
Accommodation - Jacqueline Jones School of Dance
Accommodation - Julie Hawke School of Dance
Turf match and practice fees

Alitrax HD LED outdoor display screen

Venue hire for the annual festival of arts
Cultural show event

Musical equipment

New imac computers

Salary costs of the Director of Football
Playing gear
20 Chromebooks

Upgrading the training lights

Operational costs and salaries - First aid training, venue

hire, production of training and coaching courses and
apparel

2018 National competition - Food and accommodation
expenses

Website development
Re-carpet our facility
General Manager salary

Essential lifesaving equipment in the Tauranga/Coromandel

district

3 x SNZ staff lease vehicles

Tutor fee

Costs of purchasing First Aid refill kits

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Total Approved

$6,000.00
$25,000.00
$7,783.00
$4,776.00
$3,690.00
$10,330.05
$10,000.00
$5,721.95
$32,175.77
$3,965.00
$8,518.00
Total Approved

$30,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
Total Approved

$24,450.00
Total Approved

$110,000.00

$30,000.00

$7,500.00
$23,462.21
$30,000.00

$25,994.61

$19,336.32
$1,200.00
$12,000.00
Total Approved

$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 11

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 9

Total Amount Approved $0.00
Total Applications 110

Reasons for partial or declined funding

Retrospective

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
Insufficient Funds - few machines

Expired

Double Dipping

Insufficient Data

No Gaming machines operating in TLA

A Funds available exceeded

B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating

C Overseas expenditure included

D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances
E Operating costs

F Already benefitted

G Applicant not final beneficiary
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