

Page 1 of 7

Declined Donations for May 2018

A Process		4 45 41		N. 4
Applicant Name TLA 01 - Far North District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note
Ohaeawai School Board of Trustees	Accommodation	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	Α
Hukerenui School PTA	Partially cover the costs of the playgrounds certified soft fall	\$5,593.00	\$0.00	F
Nga Moko A Rahiri Incorporated	Costumes and equipment	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	I
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 3	
TLA 02 - Whangarei District			• •	
Whangarei Budgeting Service Incorporated	17 triton polo shirts	\$1,005.43	\$0.00	1
Habitat for Humanity (Northland) Limited	Employment of a part time Build Manager for our Home Repair programme - Salary	\$47,627.20	\$0.00	Е
Northland Football Club Incorporated	Leasing minibuses	\$36,011.01	\$0.00	1
Parua Bay Playcentre	Equipment and resources for the playcentre	\$6,083.69	\$0.00	В
Pompallier Catholic College	15 jackets	\$1,127.40	\$0.00	F, I
Sail Northland Charitable Trust	2 RS Feva dinghies	\$20,339.13	\$0.00	L
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 6	
TLA 03 - Kaipara District				
Dargaville High School	Set of canoes	\$5,906.09	\$0.00	F
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 04 - Albany				_
Fushin Ryu Karate (NZ) Limited	Travel costs	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	С
The North Harbour Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated	Accommodation - 20.07.2018 - 21.07.2018	\$900.00	\$0.00	F
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TIA 044 Padawa			No: of applicants 2	
TLA 04.1 - Rodney	New staff agreeutors	\$9.368.71	\$0.00	
Springboard Community Works	New staff computers	\$9,368.71 \$162,240.00	*	'
Mahurangi East Bowling Club Waioneke School	New carpet green Complete the swimming pool area upgrade project	\$162,240.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	L B
Waldrieke School	Complete the swimming poor area upgrade project	Total Approved	\$0.00	Ь
		Total Approved	No: of applicants 3	
TLA 05 - North Shore			110. Of applicants 3	
Hearts & Minds NZ Incorporated	Facilitation fees	\$9,600.00	\$0.00	D
. Total & Minido NE Modification	1 domination 1000	Ψ0,000.00	ψ0.00	

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested Total Approved	Amount Approved \$0.00	Note
		rotal Approved	No: of applicants 1	
TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill			ito. or applicanto i	
Roopa Aur AAP Charitable Trust	2-month rent and 1 weeks bond	\$11,733.50	\$0.00	L
	Start up costs - Insurances, staff training, development of the			
The Urban Ecoliving Charitable Trust	educational programme and resources, H&S polices and procedures, and promotional activity to schools	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	D
Poly-Emp Employment & Advisory Service	5 laptops	\$5,213.04	\$0.00	I
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 3	
TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki				
One Tree Hill College	Accommodation, ski package and helmets	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	Α
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TI A OZ O Complesi			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 07.2 - Orakei Akarana Young Mariners	Now replacement agents heat	\$26,519.00	\$0.00	
Glen Innes School	New replacement safety boat Installation of the astro turf, fencing and sports equipment	\$26,519.00	\$0.00	B, L
Gien miles School	installation of the astro turn, renormy and sports equipment	Total Approved	\$0.00	ב, ב
		ι σται πρρίονου	No: of applicants 2	
TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf			No. or applicants =	
Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated	Lane ropes	\$4,975.00	\$0.00	Α
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Uniforms	\$6,190.00	\$0.00	F
Museum of Transport and Technology	Futura Trailers Tandem Axle Low loader trailer	\$14,045.00	\$0.00	Α
Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated	Laptops and Ipads	\$7,327.49	\$0.00	Α
The Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated	Salary Costs in June and July for Women's Services and Community Education Coordinator	\$9,481.60	\$0.00	D
Breast Cancer Cure	Domestic travel	\$8,735.86	\$0.00	ı
Auckland Branch Cystic Fibrosis Assn	Medical equipment	\$13,712.50	\$0.00	ı
West End Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	Implementation of the deck balustrade	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	Α
Living Theatre Charitable Trust	Transportation, cost of technical and sound gear, uv tubes, and accommodation	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	Α
Rainbow Youth Incorporated	Professional development for the Volunteer Coordinator	\$2,713.00	\$0.00	I
		Total Approved	\$0.00	ŀ
		ļ	No: of applicants 10	
TLA 08 - Manukau				
Ferguson Intermediate (Otara)	Two air conditioning / heat pump units including installation	\$6,317.64	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 08.1 - Howick				_
James Cook High School	Instrumental workshops and mentoring sessions	\$4,070.00	\$0.00	F
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
				,

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25 Page 2 of 7

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved No: of applicants 1	Note
TLA 10 - Franklin			ito. or applicants i	
St Patricks Indoor Bowling Club	Accommodation	\$3,402.00	\$0.00	В
Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated)	Costs associated with community rugby representative teams and equipment purchases	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	В
	and the first of t	Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 2	
TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District				
Thames Amateur Swimming Club	Three backstroke ledges	\$1,512.00	\$0.00	В
Thames Coast Community Kindergarten Incorporated	New kitchen	\$4,091.65	\$0.00	В
He Mana Toi Moehau Trust	Costs associated with the construction and content population of a website for Creative Coromandel	\$7,250.00	\$0.00	М
Thames Youth Centre Incorporated	Costs of students completing a mural in the centre	\$471.12	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 4	
TLA 13 - Waikato District				
Te Kauwhata Health Awareness Society Incorporated	Costs of a strength machine and weights	\$2,445.00	\$0.00	В
Franklin Basketball Incorporated	Replacement backboards and storage boxes	\$25,768.78	\$0.00	В
Matangi School	Equipment required for the Perceptual Motor programme	\$7,232.41	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 3	
TLA 18 - Otorohanga District				
Kawhia Golf Club Incorporated	Ride on greens mower	\$40,460.00	\$0.00	Α
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TI A CO. Wastern Base Of Blands Bistrict			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District	To Dudos letomorphists For Lorentees along the contract			
Maketu Ongatoro Wetland Society Incorporated	Te Puke Intermediate Eco Learning class - planning each trip, deliver the class visit, field trip and one follow visit per term	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	В
Te Puke Cricket Club Incorporated	Costs to upgrade the cricket pavilion and deck	\$97,382.00	\$0.00	В
Youth Search And Rescue Tauranga Trust	Operational costs	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	Α
Omokoroa Sport and Recreation Society	Building of the pavilion	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 4	
TLA 23 - Tauranga City				
Sustainable Endeavours Charitable Trust	HydroHub 2	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	L
Mountainbike Tauranga Incorporated	Defib, Generator, petrol bloer, 60 x pigtail standards and 10 x Y post waratah	\$5,554.75	\$0.00	В
Tauranga City AFC Incorporated	Affiliation fees	\$13,027.51	\$0.00	1
Argos Gymnastics Club Incorporated	New sprung floor	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	L
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 4	

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Page 3 of 7

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note
TLA 24 - Rotorua District	Taxana and Alara Araf in shall a	Φ 7 000 00	#0.00	
Ngakuru School	Tournament tiger turf installed	\$7,000.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00	
		rotal Approved	No: of applicants 1	
TLA 31 - Napier City			No. of applicants 1	
Birthright (HB) Child And Family Care Trust	Replacement of the van	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	D
Napier City Council	Two all terrain wheelchairs	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	
Waiohiki Marae Board of Trustees	Development of the Waiohiki Marae wharenui and ablution block building project	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	1
English Language Partners New Zealand Trust	Resources and teachers salary for 3 terms at the Hawkes Bay Centre	\$2,588.26	\$0.00	1
Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated	Assist with hiring Shane McKenzie to coach the premier mens team	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	I
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 5	
TLA 33 - New Plymouth District		#0.000.00	#0.00	Б
Canteen Taranaki	Key youth worker salaries	\$8,000.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00	
		rotal Approved	No: of applicants 1	
TLA 35 - South Taranaki District			No. of applicants 1	
Waverley Primary School	Ride-on lawnmower	\$6,152.50	\$0.00	F
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 39 - Manawatu District				
Steam Traction Society Incorporated	New gantry crane	\$8,175.35	\$0.00	В
Manawatu Pottery Society Incorporated	Kiln controller and wiring up the controller, and kilns by a qualified electrician	\$1,325.00	\$0.00	В
Feilding Brass Incorporated	Accommodation	\$2,690.00	\$0.00	
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TIA 40 B L 4 N 41 O			No: of applicants 3	
TLA 40 - Palmerston North City	700 school chairs	\$48,300.00	\$0.00	
St Peter's College BOT Manawatu Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated	Hall hire	\$1,325.35	\$0.00	
Mash Trust	Fit-out costs of a new bathroom in one unit at Ribbonwood Terrace. Porirua	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	
Comedy Hub Palmerston North Incorporated	Portable sound system	\$935.00	\$0.00	1
Contedy Flab Familiars on North Incorporated	Totable South System	Total Approved	\$0.00	
		Total Approved	No: of applicants 4	
TLA 41 - Tararua District			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Dannevirke Smallbore Rifle Club	Travel and accommodation	\$2,562.00	\$0.00	M
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
1 Jun 2018 09:55:25			Page	4 of 7

Applicant Name TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note
Centre for Science and Citizenship Trust	Venue hire, audio equipment hire, research, staffing and travel	\$6,209.66	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 44 - Porirua City	- OF	40.500.00		
Titahi Bay School	Two 65" television sets	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	В
Porirua Community Arts Council Incorporated	2018 Writers' Walk project - Remainder of concrete pad and pathway, information bollard and bollard signage	\$9,510.00	\$0.00	В
English Language Partners New Zealand Trust - Porirua Centre	Laptop, projector, mouse, speaker and a laminator	\$2,431.00	\$0.00	В
Outpawed Rescue Trust	2018 Rescue conference - venue and catering	\$3,449.25	\$0.00	В
Porirua City Council	Miromoda runway fashion show and lighting/visual/audio equipment	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	В
Mana College	Hockey turf hire and hockey socks	\$1,488.87	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 6	
TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City		* * * * * * * * * *		_
Petone Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Administrative services contract for the 2018 season	\$18,414.09	\$0.00	E
Upper Hutt Maidstone United Netball Club Incorporated	Coaches with monetary donation	\$4,000.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00	В
		rotal Approved	No: of applicants 2	
TLA 47 - Wellington City			No. or applicants 2	
Dwell Housing Trust	New roof at 4/171 Queens Drive, Lyall Bay	\$8.850.00	\$0.00	Α
He Whanau Manaaki o Tararua Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Double gate project	\$7,517.00	\$0.00	D
Capital Swim Club Incorporated	Travel and accommodation	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	Α
Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated - Wellington Branch	Two heat pumps	\$11,111.47	\$0.00	D
Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated	Cost of a leased automobile	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	Е
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 5	
TLA 48 - Masterton District				_
Wairarapa College	Costs to demolish the Poto College House	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District			No: of applicants 1	
Featherston Golf Club Incorporated	Toro Groundsmaster 580D mower	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	Α
- Galleroten Golf Glab interperated	Total Grandomaster Good mone.	Total Approved	\$0.00	, ,
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 52 - Nelson City				
Nelson South Swimming Club Incorporated	Lane hire	\$13,370.22	\$0.00	F
Basketball Development Nelson Trust	Delivery of the Kiwi Hoops coaching in schools programme during the months of May and June	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	I

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25

Page 5 of 7

Applicant Name TLA 60 - Christchurch City	Purpose	Amount Requested Total Approved	Amount Approved \$0.00 No: of applicants 2	Note
St Albans Community Preschool Incorporated	Exterior refurbishment	\$6.000.00	\$0.00	L
Mental Health Advocacy and Peer Support Trust	Moving and fit out costs of the new premises	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	A
American Football Canterbury Incorporated	Football jug machine and footballs	\$7,783.00	\$0.00	L
Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ Inc CWCC	Accommodation - Jacqueline Jones School of Dance	\$4,776.00	\$0.00	F
Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ Inc CWCC	Accommodation - Julie Hawke School of Dance	\$3,690.00	\$0.00	F
Christchurch Girl's High School Hockey Club Incorporated	Turf match and practice fees	\$10,330.05	\$0.00	A
Canterbury Car Club Incorporated	Alitrax HD LED outdoor display screen	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	A
Christchurch Competitions Society Incorporated	Venue hire for the annual festival of arts	\$5.721.95	\$0.00	A
Global African Migrants Professional Association (GAMPA) Incorporated	Cultural show event	\$32,175.77	\$0.00	A, I
Metro Youth Trust	Musical equipment	\$3,965.00	\$0.00	A
Physics Room Trust	New imac computers	\$8,518.00	\$0.00	Α
- Hydroc recom react		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 11	
TLA 62 - Selwyn District			••	
Selwyn United Football Club Incorporated	Salary costs of the Director of Football	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	D
Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Playing gear	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	В
Southbridge School Board of Trustees	20 Chromebooks	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 3	
TLA 64 - Timaru District				
The South Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Upgrading the training lights	\$24,450.00	\$0.00	L
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA National				
New Zealand Football Incorporated	Operational costs and salaries - First aid training, venue hire, production of training and coaching courses and apparel	\$110,000.00	\$0.00	1
Worldskills New Zealand	2018 National competition - Food and accommodation expenses	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	Α
Play It Strange Trust	Website development	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	Α
The New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited	Re-carpet our facility	\$23,462.21	\$0.00	Α
Parent to Parent - New Zealand Incorporated	General Manager salary	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	Α
Surf Life Saving New Zealand Incorporated	Essential lifesaving equipment in the Tauranga/Coromandel district	\$25,994.61	\$0.00	1
New Zealand Softball Association Inc	3 x SNZ staff lease vehicles	\$19,336.32	\$0.00	D
Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated	Tutor fee	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	Α
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated	Costs of purchasing First Aid refill kits	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	I
		Total Approved	\$0.00	

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25 Page 6 of 7

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
		No: of applicants 9

Total Amount Approved \$0.00
Total Applications 110

	Reasons for partial or declined funding				
Notes	Notes				
Α	Funds available exceeded	Н	Retrospective		
В	No Pub Charity gaming machines operating	I	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria		
С	Overseas expenditure included	J	Insufficient Funds - few machines		
D	Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances	K	Expired		
E	Operating costs	L	Double Dipping		
F	Already benefitted	M	Insufficient Data		
G	Applicant not final beneficiary	N	No Gaming machines operating in TLA		

1 Jun 2018 09:55:25 Page 7 of 7